

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO.2898

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2015


CONNECTING SAARC NATIONS THROUGH RAJDHANI EXPRESS


2898.        DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   whether the  Government has any plan of connecting Indian towns

with the SAARC nations through Rajdhani Express;


(b)   if so, the details thereof; and


(c)   the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this

regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


    (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


 (a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): Passenger trains already operate between India and Pakistan as well as India and Bangladesh.

*******

